

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BILATERIAL MODIFICATION

Page No. 1 of 2 Page(s)

			3 ()			
1. CONTRACT NO:	2. CONTRACT DATE:	3. MODIFICATION NO:	4. MODIFICATION DATE:			
GAGA-2023-C-0011	October 11, 2022	1	See block 12			
5. CAPTION: GOLD™ Online Assessment Portfolios and Digital Curriculum Resources						
6. ISSUED TO: (Contractor)		7. ISSUING OFFICE:				
Teaching Strategies, LLC		District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS)				
4500 East West Highway, Suite 300		Contracts and Acquisitions Division				
Bethesda, MD 201814		1200 First Street, NE, 9 th Floor				
Tele: (301) 634-0818		Washington, DC 20002				
E: <u>legal@teachingstrategies.com</u>		Tele: (202) 442-5112				
		Fax: (202) 442-6105				
8. PROGRAM OFFICE: DCPS, Office of Elementary Schools, Early Childhood Education Division						
ACTION: Change Exe	ercise of Option E	Economic Price Adjustment	Other			
Pursuant to Section 15 of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contract Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Supply and Services Contract dated July 2010, and 27 DCMR Section 3600, the subject contract is hereby modified as follows:						
 In accordance with Section F.2 entitled "OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, the District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) is exercising option year one of the subject contract in the amount of ninety- eight thousand seven hundred twenty-four dollars and fifty cents (\$98,724.50). 						
2. The performance period for option year one is October 1, 2023 – September 30, 2024.						
3. DELETE: G.7 CONTRACTING OFFICER (CO) LaVeta Hilton Deputy Chief Procurement Officer Contracts and Acquisitions Division District of Public Schools Office of Chief Resource Strategy 1200 First Street, NE, 9th Floor Washington, DC 20002 Email: Laveta.hilton@k12.dc.gov.						
10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION:		CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT:	\$98,724.50			
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2024						
11 CONTRACTOR By: Wrants	_{Name:} Tho	mas Yamamoto	8/25/2023			
Signature of Authorized Represe	entative Title: Ger	neral Counsel	Date			
12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA						
Joan Aird	Name: Joan A		9/12/2023 Date			
Signature						

Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency

4. INSERT:

G.7 CONTRACTING OFFICER (CO) Fatmata Tibbs, Contracting Officer Contracts and Acquisitions Division District of Public Schools Office of Chief Resource Strategy 1200 First Street, NE, 9th Floor Washington, DC 20002

Email: Fatmata.tibbs@k12.dc.gov

5. Section G.9 Contract Administrator (CA), delete CA and insert new CA below:

Chanel House
Specialist, Operations and Fiscal Management
Early Childhood Education Division (ECED)
Office of Elementary Schools
District of Columbia Public Schools
1200 First Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
C 202.468.8546
E chanel.house@k12.dc.gov

- 6. Incorporate into the Contract "Teaching Strategies Quotes No. Q-229435," attached hereto as Attachment A.
- 7. Section B.4.2 OPTION YEAR ONE (October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024) insert price schedule below:

B.4.2 OPTION YEAR ONE (October 1, 2023 – September 30, 2024)

Item No.	Item Description	Price Per Unit	Estimated Qty	Total Estimated Price
1001	Digital Curriculum Resources	100	\$253.12	\$25,312.00
1002	Gold [™] Online Assessment Portfolios	5750	\$9.95	\$57,212.50
1003	Gold ™ Implementation Fee	1	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
1004	GOLD Archives	57500	\$0.00	\$0.00
Subtotal				
Shipping and Handling				
Grand Total for B.4.4				

- 8. In accordance with section 38(d) of the Standard Contract Provisions (Way to Work Amendment Act of 2006), Effective July 1, 2023 the District's Minimum Wage and Living Wage will increase to \$17.00 per hour.
- 9. The Living Wage Act Notice for 2023 is attached and hereby incorporated in the contract as Attachment J.5.
- 10. The Living Wage Act Fact Sheet for 2023 is attached and hereby incorporated in the contract as Attachment J.6.
- 11. All other provisions of the Contract remain the same.